
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1348
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
ORDER FOR RAILWAY WAGONS
Chandrappan Shri C.K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government`s order for purchase of Railway Wagons from various factories of West Bengal has gone down considerably in recent past;

(b) if so, the details of orders placed by the Railways during the last three years both factory-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether the Government is considering to increase the orders; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) A Statement is attached.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

STATEMENT referred to in reply to part(b) of Unstarred Question No. 1348 by Shri C.K. Chandrappan to be answered in Lok Sabha on 15.7.04 regarding order for Railway wagons.

(b) Wagon Orders placed by Railways in last 3 years.

      (Figures in FWs)

S. No. Name of the firm Year  O/S at the  Fresh   Total
      beginning order order
      of Year

 PUBLIC SECTOR

1 M/s. BWEL/MFP  2001-2002 722.2  392.5  1115
 (Bihar)   2002-2003 210  850  1060
    2003-2004 562.5  1335  1897.5
2 M/s. BEWL MKA  2001-2002 782.5  337.5  1120
 (Bihar)   2002-2003 600  730  1330
    2003-2004 900  0  900
3 M/s. Braithwaite 2001-2002 917.5  835  1752.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 545  1765  2310
    2003-2004 1505  1572.5  3077.5
4 M/s. Burn/BP  2001-2002 440  817.5  1257.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 160  1320  1480
    2003-2004 135  3215  3350
5 M/s. Burn/HWH  2001-2002 1077.5  50  1127.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 637.5  1205  1842.5
    2003-2004 335  1902.5  2237.5
6 M/s. Bridge & Roof 2001-2002 187.5  507.5  695
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 352.5  100  452.5
    2003-2004 0  735  735


 PRIVATE SECTOR

7 M/s. Texmaco  2001-2002 150  770  920
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 0  1830  1830
    2003-2004 0  3955  3955
8 M/s. Modern  2001-2002 430  507.5  937.5
 (Uttar Pradesh)  2002-2003 92.5  1027.5  1120
    2003-2004 165  1247.5  1412.5
9 M/s. HEI  2001-2002 2457.5  100  2557.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 1257.5  1360  2617.5
    2003-2004 471  2595  3066
10 M/s. BESCO  2001-2002 1380  385  1765
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 207.5  1887.5  2095
    2003-2004 411  2320  2731
11 M/s. Titagarh  2001-2002 885  342.5  1227.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 127.5  1782.5  1910
    2003-2004 302.5  2440  2742.5
12 M/s. Jessop  2001-2002 397.5  110  507.5
 (West Bengal)  2002-2003 67.5  517.5  585
    2003-2004 155  922.5  1077.5
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